



**PROJECT 22-22  
DOWNTOWN SIDEWALK AND STREET LIGHTING**

**BIDDER NO. 1  
Vinton Construction  
Company**

| Item                         | Description  | Unit | Qty   | Unit Price  | Extension           |
|------------------------------|--|------|-------|-------------|---------------------|
| <b>STREET AND DRAINAGE</b>   |  |      |       |             |                     |
| SD-01                        | Unclassified Excavation  | CY   | 37    | \$50.00     | \$1,850.00          |
| SD-02                        | Provide 1-1/4-Inch Crushed Aggregate Base Course   | TON  | 50    | \$20.00     | \$1,000.00          |
| SD-03                        | Remove and Replace 24-Inch Integral Concrete Curb and Gutter                             | LF   | 30    | \$75.00     | \$2,250.00          |
| SD-04                        | Profile Cut Concrete Curb Head   | LF   | 30    | \$50.00     | \$1,500.00          |
| SD-05                        | Remove Colored Concrete Terrace, Driveway, and Ramp<br>(S. Broadway & Wisconsin Streets) | SY   | 225   | \$13.50     | \$3,037.50          |
| SD-06                        | Remove Concrete Sidewalk<br>(If Needed along S. Broadway & Wisconsin Streets)            | SY   | 390   | \$0.01      | \$3.90              |
| SD-07                        | Remove Concrete Sidewalk (Charles Street)  | SY   | 75    | \$13.50     | \$1,012.50          |
| SD-08                        | Provide 8-Inch Concrete Sidewalk and Driveway  | SY   | 45    | \$107.50    | \$4,837.50          |
| SD-09                        | Provide 6-Inch Concrete Sidewalk and Ramp  | SY   | 40    | \$97.50     | \$3,900.00          |
| SD-10                        | Provide 4-Inch Concrete Sidewalk   | SY   | 610   | \$98.50     | \$60,085.00         |
| SD-11                        | Provide 4-Inch Stamped Colored Concrete Sidewalk (DOT Red)                               | SY   | 360   | \$125.65    | \$45,234.00         |
| SD-12                        | Drilled Tie Bars   | EA   | 20    | \$10.00     | \$200.00            |
| SD-13                        | Provide #4 Reinforcement Bars for Sidewalk   | LF   | 1,400 | \$3.00      | \$4,200.00          |
| SD-14                        | Provide Detectable Warning Field (Natural Patina)  | EA   | 3     | \$500.00    | \$1,500.00          |
| SD-15                        | Landscaping-Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch (S. Michigan Street)                     | SY   | 160   | \$25.00     | \$4,000.00          |
| <b>SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION</b>  |  |      |       |             |                     |
| SC-01                        | Inlet Protection Type D  | EA   | 7     | \$135.00    | \$945.00            |
| SC-02                        | Concrete Wash Out  | LS   | 1     | \$1,000.00  | \$1,000.00          |
| SC-03                        | Remove, Salvage, and Install Traffic Signs   | EA   | 6     | \$300.00    | \$1,800.00          |
| SC-04                        | Provide Temporary Traffic Signs  | EA   | 4     | \$275.00    | \$1,100.00          |
| SC-05                        | Remove and Salvage Existing Tree Grates  | EA   | 3     | \$1,000.00  | \$3,000.00          |
| SC-06                        | Traffic Control Phase I-S. Broadway Street Closure                                       | LS   | 1     | \$28,000.00 | \$28,000.00         |
| SC-07                        | Traffic Control Phase II-S. Wisconsin Street Lane Closure                                | LS   | 1     | \$29,000.00 | \$29,000.00         |
| SC-08                        | Traffic Control-Pedestrian Detour Plan   | LS   | 1     | \$6,500.00  | \$6,500.00          |
| <b>ELECTRIC CONSTRUCTION</b> |  |      |       |             |                     |
| E-01                         | Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40, 2-Inch  | LF   | 650   | \$10.00     | \$6,500.00          |
| E-02                         | Pull Box 24x48-Inch  | EA   | 1     | \$1,750.00  | \$1,750.00          |
| E-03                         | Concrete Base, Type 5  | EA   | 6     | \$975.00    | \$5,850.00          |
| E-04                         | Electrical Wire Lighting 12 AWG  | LF   | 150   | \$0.65      | \$97.50             |
| E-05                         | Electrical Wire Lighting 4 AWG   | LF   | 4,100 | \$3.00      | \$12,300.00         |
| E-06                         | Type AE18, 25-Foot Light Fixture Installation (Fixture Provided by Others)               | EA   | 2     | \$1,150.00  | \$2,300.00          |
| E-07                         | Type AE19, 15-Foot Light Fixture Installation (Fixture Provided by Others)               | EA   | 4     | \$950.00    | \$3,800.00          |
| E-08                         | Remove Existing Light Pole Base  | EA   | 6     | \$200.00    | \$1,200.00          |
| <b>TOTAL BID:</b>            |  |      |       |             | <b>\$239,752.90</b> |